91/793498

Customer Service Window

Maii Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Randolph Building

401 Dulany Street

Alexandria, VA 22314

Atty. Docket No.: 32860-001305/US Page 1 of 1

IAP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 1 JUN 2007

\$	RECOI		-29-2007	ľ	
	To the Honor: Please record :		3421442	narks:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)):	10	342 442 2. 13000 000 0001655 9	oı receiving	g party(ies)
Peter HARTINGER,			Name: SIEMEN	S AKTIE	NGESELLSCHAFT
Ludwig NIEBLER,					
Fritz POHL and			Street Address: W	ittelsbach	nerplatz 2
Norbert ZIMMERMANN.					•
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO			City: Munich		
			Country: GERMANY Postal Code: D-8033		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger Security Agreement			Additional name(s) &	& address(es	e) attached? 🔲 YES 🐹 NO
Change of Name Other:					
-		1/22/07			
Execution Date: 5/29/07, 5/29. 4. Application number(s) or pater If this document is bein A. Patent Application No(s).	nt number(s):		ication, the execution da B. Patent No.(s).		
Execution Date: 5/29/07, 5/29/04. Application number(s) or pater If this document is being A. Patent Application No(s).	nt number(s): g filed together with Additional n	th a new appl	B. Patent No.(s).	11/79	
Execution Date: 5/29/07, 5/29 4. Application number(s) or pater If this document is bein A. Patent Application No(s). 5. Name and address of party to v	nt number(s): g filed together with Additional number of the second of	th a new appl	B. Patent No.(s). ned? YES NO. No. of applica	///79:	3 498 ts involved: One (1)
Execution Date: 5/29/07, 5/29/04. Application number(s) or pater If this document is being A. Patent Application No(s). 5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be	Additional number mailed:	th a new appl	B. Patent No.(s).	///79:	3 498 ts involved: One (1)
Execution Date: 5/29/07, 5/29 4. Application number(s) or pater If this document is bein A. Patent Application No(s). 5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be Name: HARNESS, DICKEY &	Additional number mailed:	th a new appl	B. Patent No.(s). ned? YES NO. 6. Total No. of applica 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. Enclosed	///79: tions/paten § 3.41):	3 498 ts involved: One (1) \$40.00
Execution Date: 5/29/07, 5/29 4. Application number(s) or pater If this document is bein A. Patent Application No(s). 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910	Additional number mailed:	th a new appl	B. Patent No.(s). ned? YES NO. 6. Total No. of applica 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. Enclosed Authorized to be ch	///79: tions/paten § 3.41):	3 498 ts involved: One (1) \$40.00
Execution Date: 5/29/07, 5/29 4. Application number(s) or pater If this document is being A. Patent Application No(s). 5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 City: RESTON State: VA Country: USA	Additional number Additional number spends and spends a	th a new appl	B. Patent No.(s). ned? YES NO. 6. Total No. of applica 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. Enclosed	tions/paten § 3.41):	ts involved: One (1) \$40.00 eposit account,
Execution Date: 5/29/07, 5/29/ 4. Application number(s) or pater If this document is bein A. Patent Application No(s). 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 City: RESTON State: VA	Additional number Additional number spends and spends a	th a new appl	B. Patent No.(s). ned? YES No. 6. Total No. of applica 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. Enclosed Authorized to be chif no fee attached. 8. Deposit account nun	tions/paten § 3.41): narged to denber: 08-07	ts involved: One (1) \$40.00 eposit account,
Execution Date: 5/29/07, 5/29 4. Application number(s) or pater If this document is bein A. Patent Application No(s). 5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 City: RESTON State: VA Country: USA	Additional number Additional number spends and spends a	th a new appl	B. Patent No.(s). ned? YES No. 6. Total No. of applica 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. Enclosed Authorized to be chif no fee attached. 8. Deposit account nun (Attach t	tions/paten § 3.41): narged to denber: 08-07	ts involved: One (1) \$40.00 eposit account,
Execution Date: 5/29/07, 5/29 4. Application number(s) or pater If this document is being A. Patent Application No(s). 5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 City: RESTON State: VA Country: USA /2007 MKAYPAGH 00000149 11793478	Additional number (s): Additional number correspondence mailed: PIERCE, P.L.C. ZIP: 20195	th a new appl	B. Patent No.(s). ned? YES No. 6. Total No. of applica 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. Enclosed Authorized to be chif no fee attached. 8. Deposit account nun (Attach t	tions/paten § 3.41): narged to denber: 08-07	ts involved: One (1) \$40.00 eposit account, 750 epy of this page
Execution Date: 5/29/07, 5/29 4. Application number(s) or pater If this document is bein A. Patent Application No(s). 5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 City: RESTON State: VA Country: USA /2007 MKAYPAGH 00000149 11793498 8021 40.0	Additional number (s): Additional number (s): Additional number (s): Additional number (s): PIERCE, P.L.C. ZIP: 20195	th a new applinumbers attachnice	B. Patent No.(s). ned? YES NO. 6. Total No. of applica 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. Enclosed Authorized to be chif no fee attached. 8. Deposit account num (Attach tif paying the paying pay	tions/paten \$ 3.41): narged to denber: 08-0° riplicate coing by depo	ts involved: One (1) \$40.00 eposit account, 750 epy of this page osit account)
Execution Date: 5/29/07, 5/29 4. Application number(s) or pater If this document is being A. Patent Application No(s). 5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 City: RESTON State: VA Country: USA /2007 MKAYPAGH 00000149 11793478	Additional number (s): Additional number (s): Additional number (s): Additional number (s): PIERCE, P.L.C. ZIP: 20195	th a new applinumbers attachnice	B. Patent No.(s). ned? YES NO. 6. Total No. of applica 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. Enclosed Authorized to be chif no fee attached. 8. Deposit account num (Attach tif paying the paying pay	tions/paten \$ 3.41): narged to denber: 08-0° riplicate coing by depo	ts involved: One (1) \$40.00 eposit account, 750 epy of this page osit account)
Execution Date: 5/29/07, 5/29 4. Application number(s) or pater If this document is being A. Patent Application No(s). 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 City: RESTON State: VA Country: USA /2007 MKAYPAGH 00000149 11793478 8821 40.0 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled	Additional number (s): Additional number (s): Additional number correspondent to e mailed: PIERCE, P.L.C. ZIP: 20195	th a new applinumbers attachnice	B. Patent No.(s). ned? YES NO. 6. Total No. of applica 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. Enclosed Authorized to be chif no fee attached. 8. Deposit account num (Attach tif paying the paying pay	tions/paten \$ 3.41): narged to denber: 08-0° riplicate coing by depo	ts involved: One (1) \$40.00 eposit account, 750 epy of this page osit account)

DJD:jmh

PATENT

REEL: 019512 FRAME: 0187

ASSIGNMENT APS Rec'd PCT/PTO 21 JUN 2007

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Peter Hartinger

residing at:

Vorwerkstr. 9 92439 Bodenwöhr

GERMANY

Fritz Pohl

residing at:

Ahornweg 8 91334 Hemhofen

at·

GERMANY

Ludwig Niebler

residing at:

Erzgebirgstr. 8 93164 Laaber GERMANY

Norbert Zimmermann

residing at:

Lobenhofstr. 19

92237 Sulzbach-Rosenberg

GERMANY

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY, having its principal place of business in Munich, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SECURELY OPERATING A SWITCHING DEVICE

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2005P22585WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/EP2005/057076

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

PATENT REEL: 019512 FRAME: 0188 hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 29.5.07	Of for fine
Witnesses: (type name) Witnesses: (type name) Sextrand Rosch	Peter Hartinger
Date: 29.05.2007	Ludwig Niebler
Witnesses: Byth. (type name) Martin Berger	•
(type name) RENNHARD ROSCL	
Date: May 23rd, 2007	Fritz Pohl 3
Witnesses: // Haas (type name) Wilfried Haas	
Witnesses: To Such Spices	5 -

	3 N J
Date: 29.05.2007	Norbert Zimmermann
De Co	Norbert Zimmermann
Witnesses: Teter Calgle (type name) Fater Schlog(-
(type name) Her School	
Witnesses: W. Millimeier (type name) W. Millimeier	_
(type name) N. Mithmeier	
D-4	
Date:	
AA CA	
Witnesses: (type name)	-
(typo name)	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
n ,	
Date:	
Witnesses: (type name)	-
(type name)	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Date:	
Witnesses:	-
(type name)	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Date:	
Witnesses: (type name)	• · ·
Witnesses:	
(type name)	

PATENT REEL: 019512 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 06/21/2007